## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Clifford Lee Hannel			06/11/2000	
Anthony May			06/19/2000	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	Internet Dynamics, Inc.			
Street Address:	3717 E. Thousand Oaks Blvd.			
City:	West Lake Village			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	91362			
Application Number: 13967				
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 13967		07205		
Application Number: 13967		7207		
Application Number	: 1396	57208		
CORRESPONDENC				
				1
Fax Number:	6503911395	when the fay attemnt is unsuccessful	,	
Fax Number:	6503911395	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful	!	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	6503911395 I be sent via US Mail		!	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	6503911395 I <i>be sent via US Mail</i> 6503911380 ipdockets@Irl e: Rochelle Rote	law.com	<u>.</u>	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	6503911395 I <i>be sent via US Mail</i> 6503911380 ipdockets@Irl e: Rochelle Rote 2440 W. El C	law.com	<u>!</u>	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	6503911395 I <i>be sent via US Mail</i> 6503911380 ipdockets@Irl e: Rochelle Rote 2440 W. El C. 6th Floor	aw.com ea amino Real	<u>.</u>	
<i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	6503911395 I <i>be sent via US Mail</i> 6503911380 ipdockets@Irl e: Rochelle Rote 2440 W. El C. 6th Floor	law.com		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	6503911395 I be sent via US Mail 6503911380 ipdockets@Irl e: Rochelle Rote 2440 W. El C 6th Floor Mountain Vier	aw.com ea amino Real	!	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	6503911395 I be sent via US Mail 6503911380 ipdockets@Irl e: Rochelle Rote 2440 W. El C 6th Floor Mountain Vie	aw.com ea amino Real w, CALIFORNIA 94040	PATENT	

Signature:	/Adriena M. Garcia/		
Date:	08/14/2013		
Total Attachments: 2 source=DELL-011COD Inventors to IDI (1)#page1.tif source=DELL-011COD Inventors to IDI (1)#page2.tif			

Jul-2: ) 12:53;

### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Attorney docket no: intdyn01.008

Patent office ID: PCT/US99/14585

Application execution date: N/A

Inventors: Clifford L. Hannel Laurence R. Lipstone David S. Schneider

Application filing date: 28 June 1999

Title: Generalized Policy Server

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned hereby assigns to:

#### Internet Dynamics, Inc.,

a corporation of Delaware, its successors and assigns, his or her entire right, title and interest, including any rights of priority, in any invention or improvement that is disclosed in the above-identified patent application and any and all other applications, either United States or foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States or foreign countries which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents (together "Interest").

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States Patent Office and any foreign patent office to issue said Letters Patent to said assignce.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known, and the date of execution of the application.

The undersigned warrants himself or herself to be the owner of his or her Interest and to have the right to assign his or her Interest, and further warrants that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on his or her Interest.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Palent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said consideration the undersigned authorizes said

£

## PATENT REEL: 031011 FRAME: 0634

Page 5/7

.

assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agrees, upon the request of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

In witness of the above Assignment, each of the undersigned appends his or her signature thereto:

Jul-22 ) 12:54;

ord L. Hannel 7/2#

Date

Laurence pstone

Date

David S. Schneider

7/22/94 Date

2

## PATENT REEL: 031011 FRAME: 0635

**RECORDED: 08/14/2013**